Sewer Sonde
Very strong enclosure
suitable for the most
abrasive and rugged
duty in municipal sewer
systems. The sonde has
a long life for daily use in all conditions.
Location depth: 8m (16ft) minimum 0.5m (1.5ft)
Weight: 500g (1lb)
Signal: continuous or pulsed
Reversing battery polarity changes signal
Battery/Life: 1 x 9v alkaline (6LR61) 15 hours
Pressure: 0.2 bar, 2m Water
Order codes: 33kHz - 10/SA0337-33R
Super Sonde
Strong construction
designed for use in
deep sewers.
Location depth: 15m (50ft) minimum 3m (10ft)
Weight: 900g (1.75lb)
Signal: continuous or pulsed reverse battery
changes signal
Battery/Life: 1 x 9v alkaline (6LR61) 5 hours
Pressure: 0.2 bar, 2m Water
Order codes: 33kHz - 10/SB0338-33R
Slim Sonde
Mainly used for locating
duct structures as its
length prevents its use
in structures with bends.
Sometimes used behind small
ground piercing moles.
Location depth: 3.5m (12ft)
Weight: 220g (8oz)
Signal: continuous
Battery/Life: 1 x AA alkaline (LR6)
12 hours
Pressure: 2 bar, 20m Water
Order codes: 33kHz - 10/SD0322-33R
Plain end cap - 10/SD0223
Blank end cap - 10/SD0268
Sondes for Tracing Drains, Ducts and
other Applications
Transmitting sondes enable receivers to trace non metallic
sewers, drains, ducts or pipes and to locate blockages or
collapses.
A range of special sondes and sonde elements are available
for fitting to No-Dig boring tools, CCTV Inspection Cameras
and are listed seperately.
Sondes are not classified as ‘Instrinsically safe’ for use in
situations where hazardous gases are present.
Most of the Locators in RD400/RD4000 range will locate most of
the sondes listed although there are exceptions so check for the
relevent modes on the locator.
If the equipment is used in a manner not specified by the
manufacturer, the protection provided by the equipment may
be impaired.
Standard Sonde
The Standard Sonde
combines compact size
with a strong signal. The
standard for most
applications unless a
smaller size, greater depth or specially rugged construction is
required.
Location depth: 5m (16ft)
Weight: 190g (7oz)
Signal: continuous
Battery/Life: 1 x AA alkaline (LR6) 20 hours
Pressure: 2 bar, 20m Water
Order codes: 8kHz - 10/SC0412-8
33kHz - 10/SC0412-33R
Super Small Sonde
A small Sonde with a
strong signal for use
small diameter pipes
and ducts. An optional
extended battery
housing is available for
No-Dig applications.
Location depth: 4m (13ft)
Weight: 73g (2.6oz)
Signal: continuous
Battery/Life: 2 x CR1/3N or
D1/3N 8 hours or 2 x AA alkaline (LR6)
60 hours.
Pressure: 2 bar, 20m Water
Order codes: 33kHz - 10/S18/82-33-000
Extended - 10/S18/173-33-000
Plain end cap - 10/RE0958N4
Sondes for use
with the CAT and CAT+
Mega Mouse and Mega Mouse+
Combines compact size
with a strong signal. The
standard for most
applications unless a
smaller size, greater
depth or specially
rugged construction is
required.
Location depth: 5m (16ft)
Weight: 190g (7oz)
Signal: 33kHz continuous
Battery/Life: 1 x AA alkaline (LR6) 20 hours
Pressure: 2 bar, 20m Water
Order codes:
33kHz - 10/SC0412-33R Mega Mouse+
Mighty Mouse
Mainly used for locating
duct structures as its
length prevents its use
in structures with bends.
Sometimes used behind small
ground piercing moles.
Location depth: 3.5m (12ft)
Weight: 220g (8oz)
Signal: continuous
Battery/Life: 1 x AA alkaline (LR6)
12 hours
Pressure: 2 bar, 20m Water
Order codes: 33kHz - 10/SD0322-33R (Mighty Mouse+)
Plain end cap - 10/SD0223
Blank end cap - 10/SD0268
105mm, 41/8in
M10 male
threaded
studs
Ø 39mm, 11/2in
173mm, 63/4in
18mm, 0.7in
82mm, 31/4in
18mm, 0.7in
M10 male
threaded
studs318mm, 121/2in
Ø 64mm
21/2in
168mm, 65/8in
M10 male
threaded
studs
Ø 64mm, 21/2in
198mm, 73/4in
22mm, 7/8in
181mm, 71/8in
Ø 4mm, 5/32in
22mm, 7/8in
208mm, 81/4in
22mm, 7/8in
105mm, 41/8in
M10 male
threaded
studs
Ø 39mm, 11/2in
198mm, 73/4in
22mm, 7/8in
181mm, 71/8in
Ø 4mm, 5/32in
22mm, 7/8in
208mm, 81/4in
22mm, 7/8in
Spring coupling M10 male to
match connectors
The spring coupling should be used for
attaching sondes to the FlexRod or to
drain rods. 10/SU0335
Plastic or cane rod connector
Male thread. 10/SU0339
GD connector
3/4” x 10 BSF female. 10/SU0340
Wards 8mm connector
3/4” x 10 BSF female. 10/SU03401
Wards 6mm connector
1/2” x 10 BSF female. 10/SU0342
Lockfast
3/4” x 10 BSW. 10/SU0676
Blank connector
For matching
Sonde Coupling
M10F - M12F           02/SU1421N1
by customer. 10/SU0343
Telecom dust rod No. 1 and 2
Connector has 0.717” dia, 7 TPI
Whit. male thread and hole to
match latching mechanism. 10/SU0401
Telecom dust rod No. 5
Connector has 7/16 BSW male thread
and hole to match latching
mechanism. 10/SU0403
Pair of floats
Sewer and Super Sonde only.

applications. It can be fed into and withdrawn from the drain
more quickly than Drain rods but cannot be rottated. An
adaptor is available to fit the M10 end of the Flexrod, it has a
blank end ready for machining or tapping to fit an appropriate
drain tool.
Flexrod order codes and accessories:
(a)
(b)
(c)
A B
d=0.7AB
d
Rods
Description Rod Length Frame Part Number
mm m mm
FlexRod F30 9 30 600 10/FLEXRODF30
FlexRod F30-60 9 60 600 10/FLEXRODF30-60
FlexRod F60 9 60 800 10/FLEXRODF60
FlexRod F120 9 120 800 10/FLEXRODF120
FlexRod F150-9 9 150 800 10/FLEXRODF150-9
FlexRod F150-11 11 150 1000 10/FLEXRODF150-11
Accessories
6330RF0/1
r:otpadA
knaBl